1 2	File No. 12-785
2 3 4 5 6 7 8	(ITEM) From the Chief Judge, requesting permission to expend \$46,239.26 in Federal Justice Assistance Grant (2009-DJ-BX-1040) funds to provide additional pretrial electronic monitoring services for the remainder of 2012 and to amend the 2012 professional services contract with Justice 2000, Inc. to a total amount not to exceed \$1,147,854.26, by recommending adoption of the following:
9 10	A RESOLUTION
11 12 13 14	WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors adopted the 2012 Budget on November 7, 2011 (File No. 11-426), and approved by the County Executive, which included funding for alternatives to incarceration with contract responsibilities to include oversight and administration by the Chief Judge of Milwaukee County; and
15 16 17	WHEREAS, Universal Screening became fully operational on January 17, 2012; and
18 19 20	WHEREAS, as part of the Milwaukee County Evidence-Based Decision Making Initiative, Milwaukee County's pretrial supervision programs have undergone significant re-design to align supervision services with evidence-based risk principles; and
21 22 23 24 25	WHEREAS, as a result of this re-design and implementation of Universal Screening, the census for the pretrial electronic monitoring program has remained consistently over contractual capacity resulting in the need for additional program funding; and
26 27 28 29 30	WHEREAS, on September 19, 2012, Milwaukee County received permission from the Bureau of Justice Assistance to re-purpose the above grant funds for pretrial electronic monitoring; now, therefore,
31 32 33 34	BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors does hereby authorize the Chief Judge to expend \$46,239.26 in Justice Assistance Grant funds for pretrial electronic monitoring and to amend the existing Pretrial Services contract with Justice 2000, Inc. to a total amount not to exceed \$1,617,751.26.
35 36 37 38	